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LOCAL ANIMAL SHELTERS AND ANIMAL CONTROL AGENCIES

The following is a LIMITED list of animal shelters to search for your lost or adopted pet.

Chicago

Call for times open to the public.

Please contact the agency for an appointment to identify pets in their care.
Phone descriptions may not be sufficient for proper identifying.

North & Northwest Suburbs

Animal Care and Control
Animal Welfare League
Anti-Cruelty Society
Tree House (Cats only)

Harmony House (Cats only)

Paws (Chicago)

2741 S. Western
6224 S. Wabash
510 N. LaSalle
7225 N. Western
2914 N. Elston
1997 N. Clybourn

312-747-1406
773-667-0088
312-644-8338
773-262-4000
773-293-6610
773-935-7297

Orphans of the Storm (Deerfield)
Lake County Animal Control
Evanston Animal Shelter

Kay's Animal Shelter (Arlington Hts.)

West of Chicago

2200 River Woods Road
29278 N. Hwy 83
2310 Oakton St.

2705 N. Arlington Heights Rd.

847-945-0235
847-949-9925
847-866-5080
847-259-2907

Southwest of Chicago

Animal Care League (Oak Park)
Hinsdale Humane Society
Humane Society of Central IL

(Normal lllinois)

Anderson Animal Shelter (South Elgin)
DuPage County Animal Control
Bloomingdale Pet Rescue

Waggin Trails Animal Shelter (Cicero)

1013 Garfield Blvd.
22 Salt Creek Ln.
423 Kays Ave.

412 Army Trail Rd.

120 N. County Farm Rd.
151 N. Bloomingdale Rd.
1800 S. Laramie

708-848-8155
630-323-5630
309-451-1000

847-697-2880
630-407-2800
630-893-0030
708-652-0825

Animal Welfare League (Chicago Ridge)
South Suburban Humane Society
Paws (Tinley Park)

South Suburban Humane Society Shelters

10302 SW Hwy
1100 W. End St.
8301 W. 191St

1103 W. End Ave.

708-636-8586
708-755-7389
815-464-7298

Animals within unincorporated Cook County are impounded at:

708-755-7387
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Losing a pet can be both stressful and traumatic for you and
your pet. Here are a few tips to take some of
the stress out of what to do next

Contact local Animal Control Agencies and Animal Shelters, Veterinary clinics, hospitals and Police departments and Rescue
groups.

Search your neighborhood, check your local park or playground

Post notices at your local grocery store, library, pet supply stores, veterinary offices (inquire if any lost injured pets have
been treated recently), street intersections and community centers. Make sure your notice has a photo of your pet with
descriptive information, such as, breed, color, weight/size. Consider advertising with radio and print media, as part of your
search efforts. If you receive calls, ask the caller to provide a description, only your will know of any unusual markings on
your pet. Not everyone is honest and may try and request money for the return of your pet, if no identifying (only you
know) is provided the caller most likely does not have your lost pet. Be sure to meet at a safe place when reuniting with
your pet.

The following websites may be helpful in finding your lost pet. Be certain to visit them daily.

www.helpinglostpets.com

www.lostdogsillinois.org/lost-a-dog

www.craigslist.com
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www.facebook.com

Veterinary Emergency Hospitals throughout or near Cook County

MedVet Chicago
Blue Pearl (Skokie)

Premier Veterinary Group
(Orland Park)

Animal Medical Clinic

Premier Veterinary Group
(Chicago)

Blue Pearl (Northbrook)

Blue Pearl (Elk Grove Village)

VCA Aurora (Aurora)

VCA Arboretum View
(Downers Grove)

Veterinary Specialty Center

(Buffalo Grove)

Animal Emergency of Mokena

(SW Cook County)

North Central Vet Emergency Center

(SE Cook County)

3305 N. California
3735 W. Dempster
7000 W. 159th St.

2845 S. Harlem
3937 W. Belmont

820 Frontage Road
1050 Bonaventure Drive
2600 W. Galena Blvd
2551 Warrenville Road

1515 Busch Pkwy

19110 88th Ave.

2427 Ridge Road Highland, Indiana

773-281-7110
847-328-9110
708-388-3771

708-749-4600
708-749-4600

847-564-5775
847-416-4696
630-301-6100
630-963-0424

847-459-7535

708-326-4800

219-881-1600

Please visit www.chicagovma.org for additional information regarding lost pets.
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