



# LOCAL ANIMAL SHELTERS AND ANIMAL CONTROL AGENCIES

The following is a LIMITED list of animal shelters to search for your lost or adopted pet.

Please contact the agency for an appointment to identify pets in their care.

Phone descriptions may not be sufficient for proper identifying.

Call for times open to the public.

C	ᆫ	٠.	_	_	_
	n	11	œ	ø	Г

•	Animal Care and Control	2741 S. Western	312-747-1406
•	Animal Welfare League	6224 S. Wabash	773-667-0088
•	Anti-Cruelty Society	510 N. LaSalle	312-644-8338
•	Tree House (Cats only)	7225 N. Western	773-262-4000
•	Harmony House (Cats only)	2914 N. Elston	773-293-6610
•	Paws (Chicago)	1997 N. Clybourn	773-935-7297

#### **North & Northwest Suburbs**

•	Orphans of the Storm (Deerfield)	2200 River Woods Road	847-945-0235
•	Lake County Animal Control	29278 N. Hwy 83	847-949-9925
•	Evanston Animal Shelter	2310 Oakton St.	847-866-5080
•	Kay's Animal Shelter (Arlington Hts.)	2705 N. Arlington Heights Rd.	847-259-2907

### **West of Chicago**

•	Animal Care League (Oak Park)	1013 Garfield Blvd.	708-848-8155
•	Hinsdale Humane Society	22 Salt Creek Ln.	630-323-5630
•	Humane Society of Central IL (Normal Illinois)	423 Kays Ave.	309-451-1000
•	Anderson Animal Shelter (South Elgin)	412 Army Trail Rd.	847-697-2880
•	DuPage County Animal Control	120 N. County Farm Rd.	630-407-2800
•	Bloomingdale Pet Rescue	151 N. Bloomingdale Rd.	630-893-0030
•	Waggin Trails Animal Shelter (Cicero)	1800 S. Laramie	708-652-0825

## **Southwest of Chicago**

•	Animal Welfare League (Chicago Ridge)	10302 SW Hwy	708-636-8586
•	South Suburban Humane Society	1100 W. End St.	708-755-7389
•	Paws (Tinley Park)	8301 W. 191St	815-464-7298

## Animals within unincorporated Cook County are impounded at:

South Suburban Humane Society Shelters 1103 W. End Ave.

708-755-7387





# Losing a pet can be both stressful and traumatic for you and your pet. Here are a few tips to take some of the stress out of what to do next

- Contact local Animal Control Agencies and Animal Shelters, Veterinary clinics, hospitals and Police departments and Rescue groups.
- Search your neighborhood, check your local park or playground
- Post notices at your local grocery store, library, pet supply stores, veterinary offices (inquire if any lost injured pets have been treated recently), street intersections and community centers. Make sure your notice has a photo of your pet with descriptive information, such as, breed, color, weight/size. Consider advertising with radio and print media, as part of your search efforts. If you receive calls, ask the caller to provide a description, only your will know of any unusual markings on your pet. Not everyone is honest and may try and request money for the return of your pet, if no identifying (only you know) is provided the caller most likely does not have your lost pet. Be sure to meet at a safe place when reuniting with your pet.

#### The following websites may be helpful in finding your lost pet. Be certain to visit them daily.

- 1. www.helpinglostpets.com
- 2. www.lostdogsillinois.org/lost-a-dog
- 3. www.craigslist.com
- 4. www.facebook.com

## **Veterinary Emergency Hospitals throughout or near Cook County**

•	MedVet Chicago	3305 N. California	773-281-7110
•	Blue Pearl (Skokie)	3735 W. Dempster	847-328-9110
•	Premier Veterinary Group (Orland Park)	7000 W. 159th St.	708-388-3771
•	Animal Medical Clinic	2845 S. Harlem	708-749-4600
•	Premier Veterinary Group (Chicago)	3937 W. Belmont	708-749-4600
•	Blue Pearl (Northbrook)	820 Frontage Road	847-564-5775
•	Blue Pearl (Elk Grove Village)	1050 Bonaventure Drive	847-416-4696
•	VCA Aurora (Aurora)	2600 W. Galena Blvd	630-301-6100
•	VCA Arboretum View (Downers Grove)	2551 Warrenville Road	630-963-0424
•	Veterinary Specialty Center (Buffalo Grove)	1515 Busch Pkwy	847-459-7535
•	Animal Emergency of Mokena (SW Cook County)	19110 88th Ave.	708-326-4800
•	North Central Vet Emergency Center (SE Cook County)	2427 Ridge Road Highland, Indiana	219-881-1600

Please visit www.chicagovma.org for additional information regarding lost pets.